

SHERBORNE PRIDE PARADE TERMS & CONDITIONS SUNDAY 7TH JULY

Thank you for joining Sherborne Pride's Parade.

The following Terms and Conditions apply to all applicants who wish to join the Sherborne Pride Parade 2024.

ON THE DAY:

• Meet in Paddock Gardens along Newland opposite 'The Sherborne' (what 3 words - ///candy.seagulls.noted)

• Registration takes place between 11:30am and 12pm on Sunday 7th July

• There will be a glitter bar set up in the gardens to help add a little more sparkle, if you want to.

• At 12:15pm the first group will set off from Paddock Gardens following the route (attached)

PARADE CONTACTS:

Hannah Wilkins & Richard Mitham: parade@sherbornepride.org

If you need immediate help on the day, please alert a Sherborne Pride steward, who will be wearing a hi-vis tabard

A PEACEFUL PRIDE

Sherborne Pride does not accept political organisations or political protests to join the parade. If any individual or group violates this condition, they will be denied entry.

Individuals or groups found to deliberately hide their intended political theme or protest will be asked to leave the parade at any given point. The parade will not restart until the individual or group who has breached our political protest condition has left.

There will be no re-entry into the parade for individuals removed.

In the instance of delays or disruptions to the parade made by individuals or groups, they will be liable for any expenses incurred by Sherborne Pride to deal with this.

KEEPING SHERBORNE PRIDE'S PARADE SAFE

- Naked flames cannot be used.
- Nudity and/or sexualised behaviour is not permitted.
- Any combustible material must be properly and adequately treated with flameproof/retardant protection.

- Each individual/group/business/organisation must have a responsible, contactable individual always identified and present with their parade group.

 Alcohol is not permitted at any time during the parade – including carrying alcoholic bottles/receptacles (full or empty)

- Goods, gifts or any printed or promotional material must not be distributed, thrown, or handed out to the viewing crowd during any part of the parade route without prior arrangement with Sherborne Pride. It could be deemed as fly tipping, and the Council may add a charge onto the group responsible.

- Sherborne Pride reserves the right to change the order of the parade at any time without prior notice.

- Social groups do not need to have formal status to register for the parade.

- Sherborne Pride, its volunteers, agents and insurers are not liable for any damage to persons or property resulting from your entry in the parade.

- Sherborne Pride reserves the right to refuse entry to any parade goer, individual, or group in violation of these terms.

– Each parade goer must ensure they are fit to partake in the parade. They must ensure they wear suitable footwear which they feel comfortable walking in, and take sensible, personalised precautions to avoid trips/falls in relation to the promoted parade route – Sherborne are not liable for any accidents/incidents that arise during the parade due to this nature. If you have any mobility questions, please contact us prior to the day.

MOTORISED VEHICLES/FLOATS:

Are not permitted in any form for Sherborne Pride Parade 2024 – including motorised scooters, bikes etc.

PROTECTING SHERBORNE PRIDE'S REPUTATION

Anything/Any persons deemed to put Sherborne Pride in a negative light will be removed from Parade.

SHERBORNE PRIDE'S CAMPAIGN THEME 2024

We encourage and invite parade goers to be creative with our 2024 Pride Campaign Theme: Love Lives Here!

PORTABLE MUSIC

We encourage and invite parade goers to play an appropriate playlist on a portable music device/speaker as part of their group – no offensive language on music please. It's a fun and effective way to add to each group's presence within the parade.

PRESS, PHOTOGRAPHY, VIDEOGRAPHY

Please note that there will be official professionals deployed across town to capture our inaugural event, including the parade. For GDPR reasons, if you wish to be 'blurred' from any promotional material please contact us prior to the event.

EACH PARADE GOER MUST ACKNOLWEDGE HAVING READ THESE TERMS & CONDITIONS VIA EMAIL parade@sherbornepride.org

...prior to taking part in the event. If part of a group, the responsible 'group leader/representative' must confirm via email on behalf of the entire group, and will be responsible for having ensured each member has indeed read the T&Cs.

Sherborne Pride last updated these T&Cs on13th June 2024 – they are subject to change without prior notice at any stage and will be re-issued in this instance.